

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9201/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 26.04.2011 in Criminal Appeal  
No. 31 of 2005 of THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT HYDERABAD)

N.SRINIVAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 9199 of 2011

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 9200 of 2011

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 12/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Yowan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice

(Deepak Mansukhani)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master