

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 203 OF 2012

N.SRINIVAS

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.205/2012

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 204/2012

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submitted, on oral instructions, that he has been informed that the appellant is no more. However, he seeks time to obtain certain instructions, which we are not inclined to grant.
2. The appeals are pending for more than a decade. In such view of the matter, the appeals are dismissed as abated, giving liberty to the appellant to revive them, even by

way of mentioning, if he is otherwise alive.

3. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.  
[M.M. SUNDRESH]

.....J.  
[S.V.N. BHATTI]

**NEW DELHI;**  
**28<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2024**

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.14

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 203/2012

N.SRINIVAS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 205/2012 (II)

Crl.A. No. 204/2012 (II)

Date : 28-02-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.  
Ms. Ekta Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G. (N.P.)  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mrs. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.  
Mrs. Chitragada Rashtravara, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed as abated in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SWETA BALODI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)

